

CNR NO. MHGA090006132024



IN THE COURT OF Jt. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION) CHAMORSHI

Regular Civil Suit No. 54/2024

PRAKASH SOMAJI SONTAKKE ----- Plaintiff

-Versus-

ISHWAR MAROTI NAWALE +1 ----- Defendants

Order below Exh.01

(Dt - 04/10/2024)

Issue Suit summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in his possession or power, vide order 8, Rule I, and I-A of C.P.C. Summons shall be returnable on Date [24/10/2024](#).

Date: 04.10.2024

(Diksha D. Vighne)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.),
Chamorshi