

MHGA090006132024



IN THE COURT OF EXTRA JT. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION)
CHAMORSHI

Regular Civil Suit No. 54/2024

PRAKASH SOMAJI SONTAKKE Plaintiff

Versus

ISHWAR MAROTI NAWALE +1 Defendants

Order Below Exh. 01
(Dated 09/06/2025)

Perused the record. The suit is filed for declaration, removal of encroachment and perpetual injunction. The summons was served on defendant no.2 on 19-10-2024 at Exh. 7. Till date, no written statement has been filed by the defendant no.2. The maximum statutory period to file written statement is 30 days from the date of service of summons which may be extended to 90 days from the date of service. The record clearly shows that defendant no.2 has failed to file his written statement within the maximum time frame of 90 days despite sufficient opportunities. Hence, I am constrained to pass the following order:

ORDER

The suit be proceeded without written statement of defendant no. 02.

Sd/-

(S.A. Bhaisare)

Extra Jt. C.J.J.D., Chamorshi

Date: 09/06/2025