

MHGA090006132024



IN THE COURT OF EXTRA JT. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION)
CHAMORSHI

Regular Civil Suit No. 54/2024

PRAKASH SOMAJI SONTAKKE

Plaintiff

Versus

ISHWAR MAROTI NAWALE +1

Defendants

Order Below Exh. 01
(Dated 09/06/2025)

Issue notice to the proposed defendant no.2 namely, Vimalbai Somaji Sontakke to file reply on counter claim.

Sd/-

(S.A. Bhaisare)

Extra Jt. C.J.J.D., Chamorshi

Date: 09/06/2025